Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
- McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: Halff Associates, Inc. Effective Date October 7, 2019
Attn: Dennis Satre, PE Contract No. 2019-055
3803 Parkwood Bivd., STE 800 Contract Design of Park Blvd. from FM 2514
Frisco, TX 75034-8641 toSH 78

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2018-989-11-19

Amendment 1 Court Order No.: JdOF-5572 - j0-67

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

Traffic Modeling for Park Blvd. at Parker Rd. $ 51,230.00

Original Contract: $ 1,700,000.00
AmemdmentNo.1  § 51,230.00
New Contract Total: ¢ 1,751,230.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Halff Associates, Inc.

Attn: Dennis Satre, PE Coliin County Administration Building
3803 Parkwood Bivd., STE 800 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Frisco, TX 75034-8641 McKinney, Texas 75071

;; Z’ ) N Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB

SIGNATURE
TITLE: VICE FPRESIDENT Purchasing Agent
DATE: 4-25. 19 DATE: /)—,/&,’//?




